

In the fifth line of the same section, strike out the word, "one" and insert the word two.

In the fourth section, strike out all those parts of the section that prescribe the oath, and impose upon the violation thereof the same penalties as in case of wilful and corrupt perjury, and also, all that part that renders the party ineligible to office.

In the fourth line of the same section, strike out the word "ten," and insert the word "five."

In the seventh line of the same section, after the word "ticket," insert the words, "in one lottery."

At the end of the tenth line of the same section, insert the words, "which said bond shall be recorded amongst the records of the county or city court, as the case may be, and an office copy thereof, from either of the said courts, under the seal of such court, shall be to all intents and purposes, as available evidence of its execution, in all courts of justice in this state, as the original if produced and proved, would be."

In the 17th line, strike out the words, "or elsewhere," and insert the following, as an additional section, between the fifth and sixth section of the original bill.

"And be it enacted, That no person or persons, shall, within the limits of this state, sell, or offer for sale, any ticket or tickets, or part or parts, or share of any ticket or tickets in any public or private lottery or lotteries, not authorised by the laws of this state.

Fifth section to be numbered sixth, and the word "further" to be inserted in the third line of the section, before the word sue.

Strike out the sixth section.

In the seventh section, strike out the word "provided," and insert in lieu thereof, "And be it further enacted, that all such part or parts, of any act or acts, as shall be inconsistent with any of the provisions of this act, be and the same is hereby repealed.

In the same section, strike out the words of the last line, from the word lottery, and insert in lieu thereof, the words "authorised before the passage of this act.

Insert after the words license, in the second line of the ninth section, the words "to vend lottery tickets, and in the third line after the word "office" the words for such purpose.

Mr. Johnson asked and obtained leave to bring in a bill to be entitled, "an act to authorise the sale of part of the real estate of James William Lock Weems, late of Prince George's county deceased.

The bill entitled, an act to repeal an act entitled, an act to exempt the servants of overseers of the county roads, in Dorchester county from doing duty on said roads, passed at December session, one thousand eight hundred and twenty three, and for other purposes, was read the third time, passed, and sent to the house of delegates.